## RESOLUTION NO. 231

WHEREAS, the City of Stayton finds it necessary to make transfers of appropriations within the municipal budget for Fiscal Year 1976-77 to meet the legal requirements of anticipated expenditures NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STAYTON that the appropriation in the amount of \$415 is hereby transferred from the appropriation for Materials and Services in the Library Fund, to the appropriation for Personal Services in the Library Fund and;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the appropriation in the amount of \$2,300 is hereby transferred from the appropriation for Materials and Services in the Water Fund, to the appropriation for Personal Services in the Water Fund and;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the appropriation in the amount of \$200 is hereby transferred from the appropriation for Materials and Services in the Street Fund, to the appropriation for Personal Services in the Street Fund and;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the appropriation in the amount of \$700 is hereby transferred from the appropriation for Materials and Services in the Sewer Operation Fund, to the appropriation for Personal Services in the Sewer Operation Fund and;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the appropriation in the amount of \$894 is hereby transferred from the appropriation for Contingencies in the General Fund, to the appropriation for Police Department Personal Services in the General Fund and;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the appropriation in the amount of \$1,100 is hereby transferred from the appropriation for Contingencies in the General Fund, to the appropriation for Materials and Services in the General Fund and;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the appropriation in the amount of \$200 is hereby transferred from the appropriation for Contingencies in the General Fund, to the appropriation for Fire Department Personal Services in the General Fund.

APPROVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL this 8th day of June 1977

SIGNED BY THE MAYOR this 8th day of June 1977

Mapie

ATTEST:

RF